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O Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2b under the Exchange Act.
O Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act.
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Indicate by check mark whether the registrant is an emerging growth company as defined in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) or Rule 12b-2 of
the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).

Emerging growth company

If an emerging growth company, indicate by check mark if the registrant has elected not to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or revised financial
accounting standards provided pursuant to Section 13(a) of the Exchange Act.

Item 3.01 Notice of Delisting or Failure to Satisfy a Continued Listing Rule or Standard; Transfer of Listing.

On February 8, 2022, Avenue Therapeutics, Inc. (the “Company”) received a letter from the Nasdaq Stock Market LLC ("Nasdaq") indicating that the Company’s
closing bid price has been below $1.00 per share for 30 consecutive business days, and that, therefore, the Company is not in compliance with Nasdaq Listing Rule 5550(a)(2),
which is the minimum bid price requirement for continued listing on the Nasdaq Capital Market.

Pursuant to Nasdaq Listing Rule 5810(c)(3)(A), the Company has automatically been afforded a 180-calendar day grace period, or until August 8, 2022, to regain
compliance. The continued listing standard will be met if the closing bid price of the Company’s common stock is at least $1.00 per share for a minimum of ten consecutive
business days during the 180-calendar day grace period.

If the Company is not in compliance by August 8, 2022, the Company may be afforded a second 180-calendar day period to regain compliance if it meets certain
requirements.

Additionally, as previously disclosed, the Company received a delinquency notification letter from Nasdaq which indicated that the Company was not in compliance
with Nasdagq rules that require listed securities to maintain a minimum Market Value of Listed Securities (“MVLS”) of $35,000,000 (the “MVLS Requirement”). The Company
was afforded an inital cure period of 180 calendar days. The cure period is set to expire on March 1, 2022. As of the date of this Current Report on Form 8-K, the Company has
not been able to maintain a minimum MVLS Requirement.

The Company intends to monitor the closing bid price of its common stock and its MVLS, and consider its available options to resolve the noncompliance with the
minimum bid price requirement and the noncompliance with the MVLS Requirement.
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